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Pub League starts Wednesday.......
The HALO Spring Pub League begins again this Wednesday night.
Meet at the White Hart in Caistor for 6-7pm starts. Courses close at 8pm.
Isoldt has planned a 45 minute score event with a linear course in the school grounds. All will be explained on the night.
Costs are £4 and you'll need hi-viz and torches, under 16s to be accompanied.
Future venues are Beverley North, Barton, Cottingham, Bottesford and Bransholme.

Fight the Night 3......
LOG held their third score event in the series last night at Ermine Street. 
Brian Ward was 2nd, David Jolly 3rd, Pete Harris 6th, Amanda Ward 21st, Brian Slater 26th and Pete Shew 27th.

Poacher Planners.........
We still have some vacancies for Poacher 2019 events.
If you can help out, please let Pete Harris know. 

Compass Sport Trophy.......
This year's heat is being held at Sherwood Pines and is organised by NOC.
We currently have 14 runners going, but would ideally like more, If you can represent the club on March 17th, please let Neil know.
 
Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League 1 Caistor
Sunday 24th February, EPOC - Royds Hall Huddersfield
Monday 25th February, LOG - FTN 4 Arboretum
Wednesday 27th February, HALO - PL2 Beverley North

Sunday 3rd March, AIRE - Ilkley Moor
Wednesday 6th March, HALO - PL3 Barton
Saturday 9th March, SYO - Ponderosa Urban
Sunday 10th March, SYO - N Champs Wharncliffe
Wednesday 13th March, HALO - PL4 Cottingham
Sunday 17th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 20th March, HALO - PL5 Bottesford
Sunday 24th March, EPOC - Elland urban
Wednesday 27th March, HALO - PL6 Bransholme

Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose
18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Postcards from Controls......
Last week's pictures were Gainsborough, Thirsk and Hemswell......
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